(k) Abports, ccmnercial and private. 

(1) Flea •rkets. 

301. 4 AREA REGJLATI~ 

301.S 

301.6 

(a) 1be llin1nun lot area shall be cne hundred and twnty-five 
thousand (125,000) square feet. - · 

(b) 'lhere shall ·be a IIIIXinlm of cne (1) residential stnacture 
per cne hundred and twenty-five thousand (125,000) square 
feet. 

FIINI'AGE REGJLATI~S 

The mininun frontage for each lot shall be two lumdred and fifty 
(2S0) feet. (See Section 513 fot cul-de-sacs). 

YARD Rf.GJLATICWS 

(a) Frmt Yard. Structures shall be located sixty (60) feet or 
more from the front lot line.

[...]

(d) Country or general stores. 

(e) Professional office and office buildings. 
(f) Flea Market. 

AREA RmULATIONS 

The m1.n1.mum lot si21e shall be thirty thousand (30,000) 
square feet. 

303.5 FRONTAGE RmULATIONS 

303.6 

The minimum frontage for each lot shall be one hundred and 
twenty-five (125) feet. (See Section 513 for cul-de-sacs). 

YARD Rmt.JLATIONS 

(a) Front Yard. Structures shall be located thirty-five (35) 
feet or more from the front lot line. This shall be 
known as the "setback" line. 

(b) Side Yard. Each side yard on a lot shall be a ainimuJD.

[...]

(b) For lots served by either public water or public sewerage 
disposal but not both the m1nimwn lot size shall be twenty 
thousand (20,000) square feet. 

(c) For lots served b7 both public water and public sewera,e 
systems, the minimull lot size shall be fifteen thousand 
(15,000) square feet. 

(d) An additional two thousand (2,000) square feet of lot area 
shall be required for each additional unit above two with 
reference to uses permitted in Section 304.3(e). 

13 

304.5 

304.6 

304.7 

304.8 

304.9 

(e) A two-family dwelling may be located on one lot or the mini­

[...]

(a) The front of a corner lot shall be the shortest of the 
sides facing streets. 

(b) The yard facing the side street shall be thirty-five (35) 
feet or more for both main and accessory building. 

(c) Each corner lot shall have a minimum width of one 
hundred and twenty-five (125) feet. 

14 

305 HIGH-DENSITY RESIDENCE (R-3) 

Statement or Intent 

Thia district will prortde the highest residential dena1ty 1n the 
OoUJ1t7. Multi-tuil7 dvelli.Dp (apartaenta). and tovnhouaes, 
along with re1identiall7 related uaff are pel'llitted.

[...]

screened on three sides and contain vermin-proof contains. 
Interior storage areas for trash and rubbish shall at all times 
be kept in an orderly and sanitary fasion. 

509 Apartments 

509.1 Area Regulations: The number of dwelling units to be constructed 
shall be determined by providing fifteen thousand (15,000) square 
feet of lot area for the first tvo (2) dwelling units, and an addi­
tional two thousand (2~000) square feet of lot area for each additional 
unit above two (2). 

509.2 llinimum Lot Width: One hundred and twenty-five (125) feet at the 
setback line. 

509.3 llinimum Yard Requirements for Development Site: 

509.4 

509.5 

(a) Front yard - Forty (40) feet from road right-of-way. Required 
parking may be located in a front yard, but not closer than ten 
(10) feet to the ultimate street right-pf-way.